



ITEM	QTY.	P/N	DESCRIPTION
1	4	86C151	ROOF ACCESS PLATE
2	32	343-4072	M6X1x25mm FL HD BOLT
3	60	317-5700	NEOPRENE WASHER
4	22 FT.	STICKERTITE	
5	25	8T-6912	HEX HD. BOLT - M8x1.25
6	10	95630A246	PTFE FLAT WASHER
7	2	88C134	SERVICE HATCH COVER PLATE
8	2	54D149	GASKET-HANDLE
9	2	T502HNDL	GRAB HANDLE
10	40	126271-1/8"	POP RIVET S/S
11	4	6V-7357	M6X1 BOLT-ZINC PLATED
12	1	88C191	RAD. SIGHT GAUGE COVER PLATE
13	1	88C192	RAD. SIGHT GAUGE VIEW WINDOW
14	34	12544519-1/4"-14	THDX1.00" LG. THREAD CUTTING SCREW
15	2	262-7202	HOLDER-LATCH
16	2	262-7203	LATCH
17	1	311-9290	PLATE ASSEMBLY-REMOTE FUEL FILL & DRAIN
18	-	-	
19	22	316-9831	HOLDER-LADDER
20	88	342-9922	BOLT-FL HD M8X1.25
21	1	88A175	MTG. H/W GROUP-FIXED LOUVER
22	28	8T-8908	BOLT-1/4-20
23	1	88A170	MTG. H/W GROUP-STREETSIDE-INTAKE DOOR
24	1	88A171	MTG. H/W GROUP-CURBSIDE-INTAKE DOOR
25	1	88A172	MTG. H/W GROUP-PERSONNEL DOOR
26	2	88A173-2	MTG. H/W GROUP-STREETSIDE-LOUVER DOOR
27	3	88A174-2	MTG. H/W GROUP-CURBSIDE-LOUVER DOOR
28	5	88C209-1	INTAKE LOUVER SAFETY PLATE
29	25	91100A160	M8 LARGE O.D. FLAT WASHER
30	5	88C221	DRIP EDGE
31	1	88C222	DRIP EDGE

REF. LOAD PAN GROUP-88A120

NOTE A: INSTALL ITEM #4 - STICKERTITE ON BACK SIDE OF PLATE.
 NOTE B: INSTALL TEFLON WASHER BETWEEN HINGE PIN NIPPLES
 NOTE C: DRILL PILOT HOLES FOR 1/4"-20THD. INSTALL WHITE CAULK CONTINUOUSLY ALONG TOP SEAM OF DRIP EDGE.

10-23-14 JAM	09-18-14 JAM	07-JUN-14 BAL	07-03-14 BAL	05-03-14 BAL	08-11-14 JAM	02-11-14 JAM	DATE BY:
7	6	5	4	3	2	1	NO.
CHANGED ITEM 2 PART NO.	CHANGED ITEM 14 PART NO.	ADDED ITEM 30, 31 FOR CSA CERTIFICATION	REVISED STICKERTITE	REMOVED VENT AND RIVETS	UPD'D ITEM 26 & 27	CHANGE ITEM 25 & 30	CHANGE ITEM 11
<p>ALTORFER ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546</p>							
<p>THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED.</p>							
<p>ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED</p>				<p>FILE DF/88A</p>		<p>PROJECT REFERENCE APS2000</p>	
<p>TOLERANCES: X.X ± 0.100 X.XX ± 0.060 X.XXX ± 0.005</p>		<p>THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION</p>		<p>SCALE/SHEET SIZE 1=25/D</p>		<p>DRAWN BY JAM</p>	
<p>ANGULAR ± 1°</p>		<p>SHEET 1 OF 1</p>		<p>DATE 05-16-13</p>		<p>QUOTE NUMBER -</p>	
<p>TITLE CONTAINER ACCESS GROUP</p>						<p>WORK ORDER NUMBER -</p>	
						<p>DRAWING NUMBER 88A115-7</p>	